

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 471 of 2018

Date of Order: 18.03.2019

Shri. Sopikul Islam

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s) : Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA. (For R 1-3)

Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Adv. (For R 4&5)

Mr. S.A. Sheikh, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. H. Abraham, learned GA appeared on behalf of the State respondent No. 1-3 and Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 4 & 5. Both the learned counsels pray that they may be allowed 3(three) weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 4(four)) weeks for counter affidavit and further order.

Judge

Meghalaya

18.03.2019

"D. Nary, PS"

