

Serial No. 05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 471 of 2018

Date of Order: 10.02.2020

Shri. Sopikul Islam

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) :	Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) :	Mr. R. Gurung, GA with
	Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA for R 1-3.
	Ms. A. Kharshiing, Adv. vice
	Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Adv. for R 4 & 5.

Mr. S.A. Sheikh, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already supplied copy of the application to the respondents today itself.

Ms. A. Kharshiing, learned counsel for the respondent No. 4 and 5 prays that she may be allowed two weeks' time to file objection.

Mr. R. Gurung, learned GA for the respondent No. 1 to 3 submits that affidavit-in-opposition on behalf of the State respondents has since been filed.

Accordingly, list this matter after two weeks' for objection and for further orders.

Judge

Meghalaya
10.02.2020
"D.Thabah-PS"