

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 471 of 2018

Date of Order: 14.02.2024

Shri. Sopikul Islam

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. L.N. Areng, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA with
Ms. R. Colney, GA (For R 1-3)
Mr. T. Dkhar, Adv. vice
Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. (For R 4 & 5)

Yet again, the petitioner has sought for accommodation in this matter on the ground that the learned Sr. counsel for the petitioner is not ready for hearing.

It is to be noted that this is a long pending matter and as such, although on the objection of the respondents, the accommodation sought for is allowed. It is further made clear that no further adjournments will be allowed in this matter.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
14.02.2024
"Tiprilynti-PS"