

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 471 of 2018

Date of Order: 23.05.2025

Shri. Sopikul Islam

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA (For R 1-3)
Mr. W. Khongsni, Adv.
Ms. M. Hajong, Adv. vice
Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. (For R 4 & 5)
Ms. B. Malngiang, Adv. vice
Mr. R. Debnath, Adv. (For R 6)

Mr. W. Khongsni, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 and 5 has submitted that the counter affidavit on behalf of such respondents has been filed before this Court. Mr. S.A. Sheikh, learned counsel for the petitioner has sought for time to file the rejoinder, if so required.

Taking into account the delay in the proceedings of this case, the parties are requested to ensure that the same is disposed of expeditiously.

Accordingly, the rejoinder is allowed to be filed within the next date fixed with advance copy to all the parties concerned. Matter to be heard on the next date fixed.

List this matter on 10.06.2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
23.05.2025
"Tiprilynti-PS"