

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 471 of 2018

Date of order: 14.11.2025

Sopikul Islam Vs State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv.
Mr. L.N. Areng, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA
Mr. R. Debnath, Adv.
Mr. W. Khongsni, Adv.
Ms. D. Lyngdoh, Adv.

Heard Mr. S.A. Sheikh, learned counsel for the petitioner who has continued with the argument in this case, but has made a prayer that he may be allowed to continue with the hearing on the next date fixed.

As prayed for, list this matter for further hearing on 21. 11. 2025.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
14.11.2025
"Khrw"